
Page1of2  

     

  TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD 
        WORKS DEPARTMENT 

Office of the Executive Engineer, Travancore Devaswom Board, Thirunakkara P.O, Kottayam-686001         
Contact No.0481-2566227, Email – tdbeektm@gmail.com  

 No. TDB/06/EEK/2023-2024                                                                                                                07-02-2023 

 
Notice Inviting Tender 

The Executive Engineer, Kottayam on behalf of Travancore Devaswom Board invites sealed competitive tenders 
for the following works from registered contractors in Travancore Devaswom Board/ PWD**. 

 

 Sl 
No 

 
 

Tender Number  

 
 

Name of Work 

 
 

PAC 

 
 

EMD 

 

Cost of 
tender 

schedule 

Period of 
Completion 

Category 
of 
contracto
rs 

1 T-93/EEK/23-24  
Markandeswaram Devaswom 
Mookambi sub group- Paravur 
group-Reconstructing 
dismantled elamathil at various 
at various portions and certain 
repairs 

 
 
  
  3,88,769/- 

 
 
 

9,800/- 

 
 
 800 + 
12%GST= 
896/- 

 
 
 
     45  Days 

 
 
 
D Class& 
above 

   2 T-94/EEK/23-24 Mannam Devaswom Vaikom 
Group- Paravur group-Providing 
granite flooring to the basement 
of Namaskaramandapam and 
constructing RCC drain from 
North side chuttambalam to 
outside compound wall at west 
side 

 
 
  3,97,985/- 

 
 

10,000/- 

 
 
800 + 
12%GST=
896/- 

  
   
     60  Days 

 
 
D Class& 
above 

  3 T-95/EEK/23-24 Aluva SreeKrishnaswamy 
Devaswom - Paravur Group- 
Laying interlocking paver blocks 
in front of Nagathara, rakshas 
and Ganapathy covil 

 
 
  2,29,859/- 

 
 

5800/- 

 
 
500 + 
12%GST= 
560/-/- 

       
    
      20  Days 

 
D Class& 
above 

4 T-96/EEK/23-24 Aluva Sreekrishna Swami 
Devaswom- Paravur group- 
Painting to the sub shrines, 
raising the height of name board 
and providing grill to 
Arattukadavu the end of 
pathway near Dept. boat jetty 

 
 
   22858/- 

 
 
  600/- 

 
 
500 + 
12%GST= 
560/- 

 
 
       7 Days 

 
 
D Class& 
above 

5 T-97/EEK/23-24 Aluva mahadevar Devaswom- 
Paravur Group – Providing 
Biotoilet to manalppuram in 
connection with Mahasivarathrii 
festival in 1199 ME 

 
 
        - 

  
2.5% of 
quoted 
rate  

 
   500 + 
12%GST=    
560/- 

  
     
       3 Days 

 
 
D Class& 
above 



Page2of2  

6 
 

T-98/EEK/23-24 Aluva mahadevar Devaswom- 
Paravur Group – Cleaning 
Balabhadra Auditorium, Paliyam 
compound and certain urgent 
works  in connection with 
Mahasivarathrii festival in 1199 
ME 

 
 
 
   1,10,903/- 

 
 
 
  2800/- 

 
 
 
500 + 
12%GST=
560/- 

 
 
 
       7  Days 

 
 
 
D Class& 
above 

7 T-99/EEK/23-24 Vembliyam Devaswom Paravur 
group cleaning Arattukadavu in 
connection with festival in 
1199ME 

   
   61,671/- 

 
  1600/- 

 
500 + 
12%GST=
560/- 

 
       7  Days 

 
D Class& 
above 

8 T-100/EEK/23-24 choorakkavu Devaswom 
Ettumanoor group - 
Maintenance to the temple 
structure  in connection with 
festival in 1199 ME 

 
 
   1,07,327/- 

 
 
  2700/- 

 
 
500 + 
12%GST=
560/- 

    
 
       7 Days 

  
 
D Class& 
above 

9 T-101/EEK/23-24 Karipputhrikka Devaswom 
Ettumanoor group - 
Maintenance to the temple 
structure  in connection with 
festival in 1199 ME 

 
 
   90,135/- 

 
 
  2300/- 

 
 
500 + 
12%GST=
560/- 

    
 
       7 Days 

  
 
D Class& 
above 

10 T-102/EEK/23-24 Ettumanoor Devaswom 
Ettumanoor group - 
Maintenance to the Villukulam 
shed  in connection with M&M 
festival in 1199 ME 

 
 
   98,238/- 

 
 
  2500/- 

 
 
500 + 
12%GST=
560/- 

    
 
     30 Days 

  
 
D Class& 
above 

11 T-103/EEK/23-24 Vasudevapuram Devaswom 
Ettumanoor group - 
Maintenance to the temple 
structure  in connection with 
festival in 1199 ME 

 
   
1,61,344/- 

 
  
 4100/- 

 
 
500 + 
12%GST=
560/- 

 
 
    20 Days 

 
 
D Class& 
above 

12 T-104/EEK/23-24 Kaippallikkavu Devaswom- 
Thrikkariyoor group- Painting to 
the temple structure in 
connection with festival in 1199 
ME 

   
  
  1,26,883/- 

 
  
  3200/- 

 
500 + 
12%GST=
560/- 

   
 
      10 Days 

 
 
D Class& 
above 

13 T-105/EEK/23-24 Thrikkariyoor Devaswom- 
Thrikkariyoor group-
Construction of RCC drain from 
temple premises through the 
side of Assistant Devaswom 
commissioner Office  

 
 
  
  3,42,310/- 
 

 
 
 
 9000/- 

 
 
 
700 + 
12%GST=
784/- 

 
 
 
      45 Days 

 
 
 
D Class& 
above 

14 T-106/EEK/23-24 Varikkathanam Devaswom- 
Thrikkariyoor group-
Constructing protection wall of 
existing compound wall 

 
 
  4,15,979/- 
 

 
 
 10500/- 

 
900 + 
12%GST=
1008/- 

   
 
      60 Days 

 
D Class& 
above 

15 T-107/EEK/23-24 Thottakkadu Devaswom-
Kottayam group-Maintenance to 
the temple structure in 
connection with festival in 1199 
ME 

   
   
  3,05,834/- 

 
 
  7700/- 

 
700 + 
12%GST= 
784/- 

      
 
      20 Days 

 
 
D Class& 
above 

16 T-108/EEK/23-24 Vadayar Elankavu Devaswom-
Vaikom group-Maintenance to 
the temple structure in 
connection with festival in 1199 
ME 

   
   
  3,30,839/- 

 
 
  8300/- 

 
700 + 
12%GST= 
784/- 

      
 
      10 Days 

 
 
D Class& 
above 



Page3of2  

17 T-109/EEK/23-24  Vaikom Devaswom-Vaikom 
group –Annual Maintenance to 
Vazhamana, Koorkkassery and 
Kallattussery in connection with 
Maasi Ashtami in 1199 ME 

   
   
  1,10,038/- 

 
 
  2800/- 

 
500 + 
12%GST= 
560/- 

      
 
      7 Days 

 
 
D Class& 
above 

 

                                                             Sale of Tender Documents   12-02-2024 till 1.00 PM 

                                                         Last date of receipt of tender   12-02-2024 till 3.00 PM 

                                            Date and time of Opening of tender   12-02-2024 at 3.30 PM 

 
 
 
 
 
 TERMS AND CONDITONS 
 

1) The EMD should be in the form of deposit receipt from any of the Nationalized/Scheduled bank pledged in favour of the 
Executive Engineer, Kottayam Division. 2) If the last date of Tender falls on a holiday, the Tender will be received and opened 
in the next working day at the same time prescribed. 3) All other conditions of invitation of Tender in the TDB will be 
applicable to this Tender also. 4) The under signed reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning 
any reason thereof. 5) All conditions prevailing in this department regarding execution of works/ as per devaswom 
manual/as per NIT / Revised PWD Manual and regarding tenders are applicable to this tender also. 6) The selected 
contractor should submit copy of IT return/ Acknowledgement Number for the last 3 financial year during or before 
payment. 7) More information is available from the office of the undersigned or from concerned section officer on all 
working days during working hours. 
** PWDContractors should register in TDB as a contractor by remitting registration fees before executing the agreement. 

             
 
 

   Sd/- 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
         KOTTAYAM 


